06-09-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10276101	19 , ,
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissione		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Trond Sonnergren		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wolverine World Wide, Inc.
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes VNo	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 9341 Courtland Drive, NE
Other		
Other		Dookford M 40254
05-28-04		City: Rockford State: MI Zip: 49351
ecution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or pater	, , ,	206494
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is: $05-28$
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	•	ached? Yes 🗸 No
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Warner Norcross &		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
TIP		
Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed
Internal Address.		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 900 Fifth Third		
000 Eith Thir		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 900 Fifth Third	d Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 900 Fifth Third	d Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 900 Fifth Third	d Center Zip: 49503-2487	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 900 Fifth Third 111 Lyon Street, NW City: Grand Rapids State: MI	d Center Zip: 49503-2487	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 900 Fifth Third 111 Lyon Street, NW City: Grand Rapids State: MI	d Center Zip: 49503-2487	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

6167522500

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trond Sonnergren, residing at Viale Teodorico, 19/1, 20149 Milano, Italy (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) has invented certain new and useful improvements in FOOTWEAR SOLE for which an application for United States Letters Patent was:

filed on	as Application Serial No.	•
at 9341 Courtland Drive N.E., I acquiring the entire right, title, a	World Wide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaward Rockford, Michigan 49351, (hereinafter referred to a nd interest in and to said invention and in and to any ates and in any and all foreign countries.	as Assignee) is desirous of
acknowledged, and for other goo Assignee the full and exclusive ri countries and the entire right, th United States and in all foreign o	consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the od and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, ght, title, and interest in and to said invention in the Unile, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may ountries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuatinations, and extensions thereof including the full reternational Convention.	assigns, and transfers unto nited States and in all foreign y be granted therefor in the tions, continuations-in-part
Assignor hereby authoriz	es and requests the patent office officials in the Unit	ted States and in all foreign
countries to issue all of said Let interest in and to the same, for the	ters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner one sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and	of the entire right, title, and I assigns.
FURTHER, Assignor ag respecting said invention, and to continuation, continuation-in-parent papers to and generally do everything po	ters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and rees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful paperat, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee saible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the United States and in all foreign countries.	d assigns. any facts known to Assigno ars, to execute all divisional applications, to execute all et a make all rightful oath
FURTHER, Assignor ag respecting said invention, and to continuation, continuation-in-parecessary assignment papers to and generally do everything poprotection for said invention in	rees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful paperat, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignees ible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to	d assigns. any facts known to Assigno ers, to execute all divisional applications, to execute all ee, to make all rightful oath obtain and enforce prope
FURTHER, Assignor ag respecting said invention, and to continuation, continuation-in-parecessary assignment papers to and generally do everything poprotection for said invention in	rees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assigneesible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the United States and in all foreign countries.	d assigns. any facts known to Assigno ers, to execute all divisional applications, to execute all ee, to make all rightful oath obtain and enforce prope
FURTHER, Assignor ag respecting said invention, and to continuation, continuation-in-particles and generally do everything poprotection for said invention in IN TESTIMONY WHE	rees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful paperat, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee ssible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the United States and in all foreign countries. REOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearance.	any facts known to Assignous, to execute all divisional applications, to execute all rightful oath obtain and enforce properties next to my signature.
FURTHER, Assignor ag respecting said invention, and to continuation, continuation-in-particles and generally do everything poprotection for said invention in IN TESTIMONY WHE	rees to communicate to Assignee or its representatives testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful paperat, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee ssible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the United States and in all foreign countries. REOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearance.	any facts known to Assignous, to execute all divisional applications, to execute all rightful oath obtain and enforce properties next to my signature.

NR. 6166 P. 11

RECORDED: 06/01/2004

VIBRAM SPA ALBIZZATE

28. MAG. 2004 10:58

PATENT REEL: 015422 FRAME: 0096